Optical Amplifier Platform, 1724-Type
Erbium-Doped Fiber Amplifier (W Series)
Data Sheet, Rev. 1
September 2001
Designed for use in DWDM applications, the standard
W1724-Type EDFA incorporates a DB-25 connector and a
microcontroller with TTL compatible alarm monitoring.
Features

Data Sheet, Rev. 1 Optical Amplifier Platform, 1724-Type
September 2001 Erbium-Doped Fiber Amplifier (W Series)
Ordering Information
Table 5. Ordering Information *
* Contact your Account Manager to discuss your requirements. (If you do not know your Account Manager, please call the Optoelectronics unit
at Agere Systems directly at (610) 391-2520.)
Related Product Information
Device Code Po Connector Heat Sink Comcode
W1724CDDAD 17.0 dBm FC/PC Yes 108358433
W1724CBBAD 17.0 dBm SC/PC No 108338674
W1724CBBAH 17.0 dBm SC/PC No 108396102
Table 6.  Related Product Information
Description Part Number Document Number
High-Speed Lightwave Receiver 1319-Type DS97-106LWP
Lithium Niobate Modulator — DS98-110LWP
Electroabsorption Modulated Isolated Laser Module E2500-Type DS98-368LWP
1.5 µm Isolated DFB Laser Module D2500-Type DS98-339LWP
1.3 µm Isolated DFB Laser Module D2300-Type DS97-122LWP
0.98 µm Pump Laser Module 263-Type DS99-199LWP
Long-Wavelength PIN Photodetectors 131-Type DS98-206LWP
Interfacing the 1724-Type Microprocessor-Controlled
Erbium-Doped Fiber Amplifier via a Serial Communication Port
1724-Type AP99-020LWP
1725-Type Gain Block Erbium-Doped Fiber Amplifier 1725 DS00-271LWP